Out of such FCCBs, 2000 FCCBs were converted during this reporting period and 37,01,792 Equity Shares of Rs. 
1 each were allotted.

We further report that during the audit period Members of the Company:
i.	� vide their Ordinary Resolution through Postal Ballot dated August 30, 2024, increased the Authorised Share Capital 

from Rs. 125,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty-Five Crores Only) to Rs. 1,80,00,00,000/ (Rupees One 
Hundred and Eighty Crores Only);

ii.	� vide their Special Resolution through Postal Ballot dated August 30, 2024, approved raising of funds by way of 
issuance of any eligible securities, including convertible debentures, foreign currency non-convertible securities, 
foreign currency convertible bonds, through permissible modes, including but not limited to private placement,